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TO: FILE

FROM: PAUL E. BRODEUR

RE: pRIEST REPORT FROM TN
UNFOUNDED -GN HAS NoT RESPONDED. [N
DOES NOT HAVE REPORT AND NO MISSING CHILD.

DATE: 13 AUG 04

10 AUG 04 Ireceived an email from Atty. Lamontagne re: a SEEEGENSNNENN
_Wm jin Braintree, MA. The abuse supposedly
took place in at the e i by a Fr. _
Supposedly a H Police had already looked into the issue.

Called IIIIPD and spoke with Det. I He checked the
computer and could not find any entry for Fr @Ml and that there is no police personnel
bi the name of [ He did advise that there were entries foﬂe L

but it was a noise complaint back in APR 2004.

I called the home and cell phone for— and left messages. This person has
failed to return my calls.

11 AUG 04 spoke with Fr. Robert CONOLE. He advised that this woman had appeared at
the rectory on Saturday Aug 7, 2004. She went into a 10 to 12 min. dissertation about the
Lord and/or the Blessed Mother lead her to the rectory. She mentioned pedophilia and at that
point Fr. CONOLE felt he needed to record the information and make notifications. He
excused himself and obtained paper and pen. Fr. CONOLE then notified Fr, Marc
Guillemette of the NH Diocese of this meeting. Fr. CONOLE faxed a copy of his memo to
my attention. Fr. CONOLE feit that he may have needed to report the matter to the MA
authorities. I advised Fr. CONOLE of the process in NH and that [ would follow-up with the
respective agencies if it was determined further investigation was required.

In an effort to further verify the information I to contact a@SMNEEEER: who
supposedly had notebooks for safekeeping from The telep number listed
on the memo is no longer in service. It was also noted that a M\ had

suspicions about activities after hours. The number given is the rectory at _-t

1420 hrs. spoke with SN A. She is the Office Manger and Secretary to SIS
L

Inquired of her knowledge of advised that
was part of & group at the parish iritual gifts. Recently SRS
was acting strangely and the Pastoral Associate , served her a letter requesting

she no longer participate within the group. IR susgested | ; with
S )

in that he may have information regarding Doctors or medication that
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involved with, Inquired of G/ regarding any suspicions of abuse by any priest.

advised that she has never had any questions or suspicions about any of the
priest associated with this parish. SSNEMEENIR was not available at this time. Requested she
keep this inquiry to herself until I could speak with GRS

12 AUG 04 emails and messages were left from Atty. Lamontagne advising that Fr.
had been advised of the above and that he was upset. Attempted to reach Fr.
@D but was advised that he was away for the day.

13 AUG 04 spoke with Fr. SUMEERSaNgE. Explained to Fr. QIR how the reports come
to our attention and our responsibility to look into the accusations. Also advised Fr.
@IS that I had requested the woman to not speak with him until I could spesk with him
in person. She evidently did not heed the advice.

Fr. QMW made me aware of a phone message left by NUSEEENEEE on his phone
making similar accusations of pedophilia etc. Fr. @NSUlB advised that he had the other
members of the staff listen to the message and that he had also notified Fr. Arsenault.
Advised Fr. G that Fr. Arsenault had received a cc: of the message sent to me from
Atty. Lamontagne. I would have expected Fr. Arsenault to notify Atty. Lamontagne of the
prior messages and this matter would have ceased sooner.

Fr. AW suggested the WM may be a person known to the State
Hospital. Fr. @@ inquired what the process will be from this point. Advised that I
would prepare a cover memo and that it would be filed with the audit material. Offered to
meet further with Fr. (MM if he felt that was necessary.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemiliimet.com)
Sent:  Tuesday, August 10, 2004 11:21 AM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Quinian, Diane;, Dorvoe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenauit, Rev. Edward;
Guiiemette, Rev. Merc

Subject: New Report: SNSRI Report of Allegations Involving Unknown Minor

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a "new" report which the Diocese received i 2 Father Robert Conole of St. Francis Assisi

wMW#MaﬂWMMwamMSQM i bYFr. el
in N

After Fr. Conole recelved this information, he contacted the Diocese and spoke with Fr. Marc Guillemette. Fr.
Marc spoke briefly with Ms Sunday August 8. She was unabie to speak with him in detall because she
had a family commitment. He then tried to reach her on Monday, left 8 message, and has not heard back from

The gist of Ms SINENERllegations s the following:

Ms. that a week ago Friday, (July 30, 2004), Father SNSRI - __
. I New Hampshire sexually assaulted a five year oid boy in the rectory. Ms.’

Francesse” was a witness to the assault. (There Is no Father Francesse listed in the Official
Caﬂiolichrectoq) Ms SENIN ciaims that the incident was reported to the [ Police. Ms
that Father SRS was questioned by the Il poiice, and that an investigation was done.

daims the case was d because there was “no vicim” that came forward. Ms—dahlsthlt=
palice knows about the incident.

As stated in the attached report, the contact information for Ms@illllland Fr Conole is as follows:
Contact Information:
22 S/6(

Father Robert Conole

Salnt Francis of Assisl Parish
856 Washington Street
Braintree, MA 02184-6464
Phone: 781-843-1332

Paui, after you have had a chance to review this information and the attached, could you please call me (695-

8516) so we can discuss this matter by phone? As you we are skeptical about the veracity of
these ailegations and we have not taken action against Fr. have we spoken with him about t. Of
course, If these aliegations are faise, we would like your help in Ms [and alerting her to the

penakies associated with making a false report. As you know, mdﬂu&mnﬂsmmmm
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are grave consequences where a report is found to be “credible” even where it cannot be proven.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610

Agnetdevinemi

CRSGH T

%)
This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confijential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed, This communication may contain materipl protectad by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in ermor and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
mm&m‘mm,mimmmmmxmmamwmu

P
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REPORT OF INCIDENT
Saturday, August 7, 2004
Approximately 1:20 PM

A woman who identified herself as:

Cmmﬂwdomof&ﬁandsdmm.mwwmmm
02184, and said she wished 1o speak to & priest. 1 admitted her to the rectory and invited
Mrmbesmdhmn“wcm”oﬁw(ﬁﬁsofﬁwkmdummmmvﬁnmﬁu

our protection and the protection of all ).
Ms. GENEER):t0scd her eyes, and proceeded to upinterrupted , for
approximately 10 minutes. During this discourse, Ms. id that it was reveslod

10 her by Jesus that a priest had victimized a child. Ms. R used the term
the bishop.

Afier BENIREN od finished speaking, I told her that what she said was very
serious and that I would be obliged to take some notes. I left the secure office for
approximuelyzmnmeswhilelobtaimdsompnpumdlm 1 then retumed to the
office.

to determine, the Friday in question would been Friday, July 30, 2004,

Ms. SN said that the victim of the abuse was a 5 year old boy, and that the
abuse involved sodomization, and the use of whips and chains.

: said that the act of abuse was witnessed by another priest, a Father
MERAP could provide not additional informstion about Fr. Francesee
other than to ssy that he witnessed the abuse. ) :

Ms. SEEEEERwas not specific sbout the location of the alleged abuse. 1 could not

Ms, id that the victim, the 5 year old boy, and that
bewsethﬁewmﬁc&n(momwmhednmxmmepoﬁoemw
questioning of Fr.

Ms. QI mentioned specific individuals:
I Folicc Officer has some knowledge of the case.
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+ %&am% wiedge of the victim and the victim’s family.

When 1 asked Ms. BIIBNIPwDy she would come here to St. Francis of Assisi in
mwmm-mmm.mam They inchade:

“T was led here”

“I"ve always been interested in the Franciscans.”

“Mysimhmemmy(QmmysmMcommmtymBmm y
“The Lord has ied me here.”

Ms QRN also made mention of two notebooks. Apparently, these notebooks
are a journal of all that has been revesled to her. Sheclnmﬂmﬂghlmb
present these notebooks to Bishop John MoCormick using the above-named

vy — e
Ms. has indicated that she has made to contact with law enforcement.

Ms. BN said | and G
uisbhry'schoieew

Under whatever penaltics of perjury apply in both the State of New Hampshire, and the
Commonweatth of Massachusetts, T attest that this report, and all the statements therein

Rev. Robert W. Conole
Parochial Vicar

St. Francis of Assisi Parish
856 Washington Street
‘Braintree, MA 02184
781 - 843 - 1332

781 — 848 - 0976 FAX
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ST. FRANCIS OF ASSIS1I PARISH
BRAINTREE, MASSACHUSETTS

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T FROM:
Paul Brodeuc Rev.Robert W.Concle 22t .
COMPANY: DATR:
State of New Hampshire 08/11/04
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
603 2236245 - - 3
PHONE NUMBER: SENDENR'S AEFERENCE NUMBER:
R YOUR REFRRENCE NUMBER:
Report of Incident

Ourcent Drorrsview O riease comment [Dpreasermrry [ PLEASE RRCYCLE

Pauk

Enclosed is the Report 1 made of the incident which occurred last Satunday, Angust 7, 2004 at St.
Francis of Assisi Recrory, Bainwee, Massachusetts.

If you require any additiooat mformation, please do not hemtare to contact me,

%ﬂtﬂ@

Rev. Robert W. Concle

[CLICK HERE AND TYPE RETURN ADDRESE)
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